description
With up to 120 watts of output power, the MOR Series™ of DC/
DC converters operates from a standard 28 volt bus and offers
a wide input range of 16 to 40 VDC. Full operation over the
military temperature range, -55°C to +125°C, makes the MOR
Series an ideal choice for military, aerospace, space, and other
high reliability applications. In compliance with MIL-STD-704D,
the converters will withstand transients of up to 50 volts for up

www.interpoint.com Page 7 of 24
MOR Rev K - 20100422
model numbering key
MOR     28   05   S    Y  /  883
Base Model
Input Voltage
Output Voltage
Screening
Number of Outputs
Case/Lead Option
(Standard case – U2 – has no designator
in this position)
(S = single, D = dual)
(R = decimal point, 3R3 = 3.3 Vout)
(Standard screening has no designator in this position.)
SMD Numbers
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
MOR Similar Part
5962-9954401HXC MOR283R3S/883
5962-9954801HXC MOR2805S/883
5962-9954501HXC MOR286R3S/883
5962-9954601HXC MOR289R5S/883
5962-9954901HXC MOR2812S/883
5962-9955001HXC MOR2815S/883
5962-9956401HXC MOR283R3D/883
5962-9956101HXC MOR2805D/883
5962-9956501HXC MOR286R3D/883
5962-9956601HXC MOR289R5D/883
5962-9956201HXC MOR2812D/883
5962-9956301HXC MOR2815D/883
The models listed have the standard U2 case option. In
the DSCC number “X” is the equivalent of the standard
U2 case.
For exact specifications for an SMD product, refer to
the SMD drawing. SMDs can be downloaded from:
model selection
On the lines below, enter one selection from each category to determine the model number.
Category
MOR28                                             ___________   /
Base Model and
Input Voltage
Output Voltage 1 Number of Outputs 2 Case/Lead
Options 3
Screening 4
3R3 S (U2 leave blank) (Standard leave blank)
MOR28 is the only
available option
05 D v ES
SELECTION 6R3 w 883
9R5 y
12 z
15
Notes:
1. Output Voltage: An R indicates a decimal point. 3R3 is 3.3 volts out.
2. Number of Outputs: S is a single output and D is a dual output
3. Case Options: For the standard case (case U2) leave the case option blank. For other case options, insert the letter that corresponds to the desired case.
4. Screening: For standard screening leave the screening option blank. For other screening options, insert the desired screening level. For more information see Screening
Tables 1 and 2.
Cases: SMD and Similar Part Number
Standard Microcircuit
Drawing (SMD)
MOR Similar Part
X Standard case (U2)
U V
T W
Y Y
Z Z
 Crane Aerospace & Electronics Power Solutions
MOR Single and Dual DC/DC Converters
28 Volt input – 120 Watt
www.interpoint.com Page 8 of 24